

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Crl.M.P.Nos. 14145-46/2007 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)..... 2007

CRLMP.NO(s). 14145-14146

(From the judgement and order dated 20/07/2007 in CRP No. 223/1999 & CRP No. 226/1999 of The  
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

SIVAN &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering)

Date: 20/11/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
(In Chambers)For Petitioner(s) Mr.M.Gireesh Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Applications for exemption from surrendering are dismissed.

Four weeks' time is granted to surrender.

[ Meenu Sethi ]  
Court Master[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master