

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2007
CRLMP.NO(s). 14145-14146

(From the judgement and order dated 20/07/2007 in CRP No. 223/1999
& CRP No. 226/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

SIVAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default dt. 11.2.2008)

Date: 11/03/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA (IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.G. Devasa, Adv.
Mr. L. Roshmani, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Four weeks' time is granted to comply with the
office report.

(Meera Hemant)
AR/PS

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master.