

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI) No(s).2809-2810/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 20/07/2007 in CRP No. 223/1999 & CRP No. 226/1999 of
The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

SIVAN & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA (With appln(s) for bail)	Respondent(s)
---	---------------

Date: 21/04/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Adv.
 Mr. M. Gireesh, Adv.
 Mr. Avjeet K. Lala, Adv.
 Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The special leave petition is dismissed.

[Meenu Sethi] [Sneh Bala Mehra]
Court Master Court Master